Missionary Corner N D
Please continue to pray for Rob & Marlene Baerg @
as they serve with MB Mission in East Asia STAFF M ( ( @[‘f_’@

Lead Pastor:
Andrew Eby andrew@npmbchurch.com
= Associate Pastor of Student Ministries: D ecem b er 1 3 & 14 ) 202 5
Garret Friesen garret@npmbchurch.com

Children’s Ministry Admin Support:
Lorraine Bueckert adminkidszone@npmbchurch.com

Worship Director:

Rebecca Soggie  rebecca@npmbchurch.com
Counselors:

Gwen Koop gwen@npmbchurch.com

Don Banman don@npmbchurch.com
Finance & Admin Support:

Kim Schultz bev@npmbchurch.com
Reception & Admin Support:

Marcia Altona office@npmbchurch.com

ELDERS

Dave Braun (Moderator)  obraun@telus.net
Carl Reimer clreimer80@gmail.com
Cameron Eggie cameron.a.eggie@gmail.com
Wayne Klassen awklassend@gmail.com
Richard Koop rkoop59@gmail.com
Graham Goertzen ggoertzen1@hotmail.com

Church Office: 250-785-3869 ¢ 10816 - 106 St. ¢ Fort St. John, BC V1] 5V2
Web Page: www.npmbchurch.com

E-mail Address: office@npmbchurch.com

Office Hours: Mon.-Thurs. ¢ 9:00am - 2:30pm

PRAYER CHAIN CONTACT INFO:

Text your prayer request any time to: 778-400-4549

Call in your prayer request during office hoursto: ~ 250-785-3869

Call in your prayer request between 3:00-7:00pm to: Marilyn Bailey @ 250-263-4363

Stay Connected!

Text "Connect" to (778)400-4549 and

fill out the connect card to keep up Operating Budget Report

rightnow meDIA to date with what's going on at
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rightnowmedia.org/Account/Invite/ And movies.

npmbchurch Online Giving Option: e-transfers@npmbchurch.com

We also accept cheques and cash




6:00pm Worship Service

Kidszone (age 2 —grade 4)

Sunday

Worship Service
(livestreamed and in person)
Kidszone (age 2 —grade 4)

9:00am

11:00am Worship Service

Kidszone (age 2 —grade 4)

This Week

Monday Young Adults —7:00pm
Tuesday Sr Youth Christmas Party —7:00-9:00pm
Wednesday Men’s Prayer Time —6:00am

Jr. Youth Christmas Party —7:00-9:00pm
Thursday Prayer Time: Praying for the City —7:00pm

Coming Events

Dec 19 BreakOut 6:30— 8:00pm
Dec 24 Christmas Eve Services 4:00pm and 6:00pm

There will be no Kidszone for the following dates: December 20/21, 27/28
and January 3/4. .

Christmas Eve Services:

Join us on December 24th, at either 4pm or 6pm as we celebrate the birth of
our Saviour. This will be a night of singing and being reminded of the
significance of the birth of Jesus. Stay after each service for hot drinks and
dessert.

Sr. Youth Christmas Party: 7— 9:00pm @ The Hoskyn Property for skating
and outside fun! Bring gear and a snack to share.

Drop off and pick up at 12352 — 255 Road, Baldonnel. Go to the end of the
airport road, turn left at the “T” and it is the last house on the left.

Jr. Youth Christmas Party: A Very Patriotic Christmas, Eh?

7 —9:00pm @ the church for snacks, games, and a special Christmas
devotional! There will also be a prize for the best/ most creatively dressed in
their authentic Canadian attire.

Sisters Across The Seasons “Reconnect” - Save the date! Saturday, January
24th, 2026 from 8:30am —11:30am Come for breakfast, worship and a time of
reconnecting. Ladies ages 19-99 are all welcome.

Phone Directories are now ready for pick-up. For those who put their names
on the sign up sheet you can find your updated copy in your mailbox. If you
did not put your name on the list but would like one you can pick up a copy at
the Welcome Centre. Also if you would like a mailbox please add your name
to the mailbox sign up sheet also at the Welcome Centre.

The Pantry Program: We will be collecting turkeys for Christmas
hampers, plus all the fixings {or gift cards to buy the fixings}. If anyone wants
to contribute to this directly, please contact Jamie at 250-261-9482

Please note: All donations received by December 30, 2025, will be

included in your receipt for giving for the year of 2025. Anything received
after that date, including e-transfers, will be processed in January for the 2026
year. Thank you for your consideration. — The Stewardship Ministry Team

Prayer Needs

Please join us in praying for the ministry of the week:
Salvation Army

Note: If you have a prayer request/praise item you would like to include in the
bulletin, please contact the church office with the details.



